TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM670511

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GEE IP HOLDINGS LLC		06/21/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANUVU IP HOLDINGS LLC	
Street Address:	1821 E. Dyer Rd., Suite 125	
City:	Santa Ana	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92705	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90727888	LET INNOVATION MOVE YOU
Serial Number:	90727883	LET INNOVATION MOVE YOU
Serial Number:	90727878	LET INNOVATION MOVE YOU
Serial Number:	90727874	LET INNOVATION MOVE YOU
Serial Number:	90727869	LET INNOVATION MOVE YOU
Serial Number:	90727859	LET INNOVATION MOVE YOU
Serial Number:	90712230	ANUVU
Serial Number:	90712218	ANUVU
Serial Number:	90712209	ANUVU
Serial Number:	90712204	ANUVU
Serial Number:	90712196	ANUVU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8052301355

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8052301350

Email: nabeloe@socalip.com SoCal IP Law Group LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 310 N. Westlake Blvd.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007404 FRAME: 0983

	Suite 120 Westlake Village, CALIFORNIA 91362		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole M. Abeloe		
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole M. Abeloe/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2021		

Total Attachments: 2

source=2021-06-21 Anuvu IP Holdings LLC fka GEE IP Holdings LLC - FILED DE Certificate of Amendment (78654928v1)-c[2]#page1.tif

source=2021-06-21 Anuvu IP Holdings LLC fka GEE IP Holdings LLC - FILED DE Certificate of Amendment (78654928v1)-c[2]#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007404 FRAME: 0984

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GEE IP HOLDINGS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GEE IP HOLDINGS LLC" TO "ANUVU IP HOLDINGS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2021, AT 2:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

4257658 8100 SR# 20212504766 Authentication: 203533071 Date: 06-25-21

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml $\,$

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007404 FRAME: 0985

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:57 PM 06/21/2021
FILED 02:57 PM 06/21/2021
SR 20212504766 - File Number 4257658

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

- 1. The name of Limited Liability Company is: GEE IP Holdings LLC.
- 2. Article 1 of the Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Anuvu IP Holdings LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on this $\frac{21st}{2}$ day of June, 2021.

11.1

Christian Mezger, Authorized Person

78276496.2

RECORDED: 08/26/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007404 FRAME: 0986